



SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on which Valuation report is prepared.

1.	File No.						
2.	Name of the Surveyor		VH				
3.	Borrower Name		1 1 44 0				
4.	Name of the Owner	4 Save as	000				
5.	Property Address which has to be valued	☐ Owner, ☐ No one was available, ☐ Property is locked, survey					
6.	Property shown & identified by at spot	could not be done from insid	de	Contact No.			
	How Property is Identified by the	From schedule of the p	roperties mentioned in the	e deed, From name plate			
7.	Surveyor	displayed on the property, Enquired from nearby peop	ole, \square Identification of the	property could not be done,			
		TANO TINO TINO I	elevant papers available	to match the boundaries,			
8.	Are Boundaries matched	☐ Boundaries not mentione	ith measurements & photog	graphs)			
9.	Survey Type	□ Boundaries not mentioned in the state of					
10.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken						
11.	Type of Property	Residential Builder Floor, Commercial Shop, Commercial Shop, Common Institutional, School I	Commercial Carlo & Bund	ing, □ Commercial Office, □ Mall, □ Hotel, ☑ Industrial, ntial Plot, □ Vacant Industrial			
		Plot, ☐ Agricultural Land ☐ Self-measured, ☐ Sample measurement, ☐ No measurement ☐ Self-measured, ☐ Sample measurement, ☐ No measurement					
12.	Property Measurement	Sell-filedsured, E storey	building so measurement n	ot required			
13.	Reason for no measurement NA	didn't enter the property	Owner/ possessee didn't Very Large Property Mitted time Any other Recommendation	, practically not possible to			
	Meebnen	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey			
14.	Land Area of the Property	Given de	As per Map	As per site survey			
	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed					
15.		Owner, Vacant, L	occop Under Constituct	ion, Couldn't be Surveyed			
16.	Property possessed by at the time of survey	☐ Property was locked, ☐	Bank sealed, ☐ Court seale				
	Any negative observation of the	Nu		1			

	property during survey	
18.	Is Independent access available to the property	☐ Clear independent access is available, ☐ Access available in sharing of other adjoining property, ☐ No clear access is available, ☐ Access is closed due to dispute
19.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries
20.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	No
21.	Local Information References on property rates	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'

Endorsement:

1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

- a. Name of the Person:
- b. Relation:
- c. Signature:
- d. Date:

In case not signed then mention the reason for it: \square No one was available, \square Property is locked, \square Owner/representative refused to sign it, \square Any other reason:

2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.

- a. Name of the Surveyor:
- b. Signature:
- c. Date:

D. MOHAN RAGHAVAIAH

B. Tech. M.Sc. (VAL):FIV:FIE
B. Tech. M.Sc. (VAL):FIV:FIE
Covt. Regd. Valuer-CCIT/518
Chartered Engineer-CIVIL)

INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM

(FOR INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES ONLY)

(Version 2.0) | Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018, 15.06.2019

File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date: 4-02-2004	Time: 11 AM & 1-0087
---------------------	-----------------	----------------------

100	THE REAL PROPERTY.	GENERAL DETAILS				
1.	Name of the Surveyor	D. Motan Ragharaids, & Row Based				
2.	Property shown by	☐ Owner/ Director, to Company Representative, ☐ No one was				
		available, Property is locked, survey could not be done from inside				
		Name Contact No.				
		KIRAN & Ashace Reddy - 9030345736				
3.	Survey Type	Full survey (inside-out with approximate measurements & photographs), Full survey (inside-out with approximate sample random measurements & photographs), Half Survey (Approximate sample random measurements from outside & photographs), Only photographs taken (No measurements)				
4.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	□ Property was locked, □ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, □ NPA property so owner was hostile and survey couldn't be carried out, □ Under construction property, □ Very Large irregular Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area, □ Any other reason:				
5.	How Property is Identified	From schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, From name plate displayed on the property, Identified by the owner/ owner representative, Enquired from nearby people, Identification of the property could not be done, Survey was not done				
6.	Type of Industry	□ Small Manufacturing Unit, □ Medium Scale Industrial Unit, ☑ Large Scale Industrial Plant, □ Very Large Scale Industrial Plant				
7.	Property Measurement	☐ Self-measured, Sample measurement only, ☐ No measurement				
8.	Reason for no measurement	□ Property was locked/ sealed, □ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, □ NPA property so didn't enter the property, □ Very Large Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area □ Any other Reason:				
9.	Purpose of Valuation	Value assessment of the asset for creating collateral mortgage □ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c.,				

10.	Type of Loan	□ For DRT Recovery purpose, □ For Insolvency purpose, □ Gains Wealth Tax purpose, □ Partition purpose, □ General Value Assessment, □ For company merger & amalgamation purpose, □ For any other purpose:
	Not known	□ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit
11.	Loan Amount	Limit, □ Industrial Loan, □ Business Loan, □ NA
	NIV	Knoon
1.	Name of the Industry	OWNERSHIP DETAILS
2.	Legal Owner Name/s	M/s Bhagawate Deaduck limited
3.	Property Purchaser Name	19/5. Bhaqwar Products Cinided
4.	Plant Address under Valuation	MIS. Bhasalis Dall
5.	Present Residence Address of	I A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	the Owner/ Director	Plot No. 2 VILE, Coth Jacon, Block A. Dhase TT
6.	Property constitution	Nasalin Thase-III
	- A Constitution	Free Hold, □ Lease Hold
3	GPS	
1.	Adiata	17.200558 78.492799 LOCATION DETAILS
1.	Adjoining Properties	Fact
	(Match it with papers with the help	Do. A. A. South
	of compass or Sun direction and	Put led & other 24 com Road Plot NOS: 24.00 M
2.	also confirm it with nearby people) Property Facing	G CPEN PLACE
	roperty Facing	□ East Facing, □ North Facing, □ West Facing, □ South Facing, □
		North Fact 5
		North-East Facing, South-West Facing South Fact
		S Coulti-East Facing
2	Landard	North-East Facing, South-West Facing, South-East Facing,
	Landmark	Near July King I Dog
4.	Ward Name/ No.	North-West Facing Near TUKkuguda ORR GXX
4 . 5 .	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name	Near TUKKuguda ORR Bast
3. 4. 5.	Ward Name/ No.	Near TUKKoguda ORR Exit
4 . 5 .	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name	Near TUKKoguda ORR GXIT Industrial Name Width Distance from property
4. 5. 6.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name	Near To Kkoguda ORR Exit Industrial Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M
4. 5. 6.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width	Near TUKKoguda ORR Exit Industrial Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M. DRR Service Road
4. 5. 6.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width Approach Road Name & Width	Near To Kkoguda ORR Gait Industrial Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M
4. 5. 6. 7.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Near TUKkoguda ORR Gút Industrial Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M. DRR Service Road Eyes, No
4.5.6.7.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities	Near TUKkoguda ORR Gút Industrial Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M. DRR Service Road Eyes, No
4. 5. 6. 7.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Near To Kkoguda ORR Gait Industrial Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M. DRR Bervice Road Wyes, I No Bituminous, I Metalled, I Cement concrete, I Concrete paver block.
4. 5. 6. 7.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 feet 5017. DER Service Road Wes, No Bituminous, Metalled, Cement concrete, Concrete paver block, Brick khadanja, Mud surfacing, Broken potholed metalled road,
4. 5. 6. 7.	Ward Name/ No. Zone Name Main Road Name & Width Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Near To Kkoguda ORR Grút Induratifal Name Width Distance from property Outer Ring Road 500 fret 50M. DRR Bervice Road Wyes, I No Bituminous, I Metalled, I Cement concrete, I Concrete paver block

		Within well-developed notified Industrial area, Within averagely maintained Industrial area, Within un-notified Industrial area, Within Main city, Within city suburbs, Within urban developed Area, Within urban developed area, Within urban developed area, Within urban remote area, Within commercial area, Within Institutional area, Out of municipal limits, no civic infrastructure available, Within rural village area, In interiors, Within Backward area, Within Remote area
12.	Location consideration	☑ Corner Plot, □ 2 side open, □ 3 side open, ☑ On >30' wide road, □
		Near to Metro station, □ Near to Market, ☑ Near to Highway, □ Entrance North-East Facing, □ Ordinary location within locality, □ Good Location within the locality, □ Normal Location within the locality, □ Average Location within locality, □ Poor location within the locality, □ Property towards end of the locality, □ Any other
13.	Is Plant part of notified Industrial Area? If yes then name of Industrial area/ estate & governing authority managing it.	GOVERNO TO A STATE OF THE STATE
14.	t to the amonition	School Hospital Market Metro Railway Station Airport V Stem 51cm 200 701cm 251cm Yes-txx
15.	Any new development in surrounding area	E-City
16.	Jurisdiction limits	Palika Parishad, Area not within any municipal limits
17	. Jurisdiction Development Authority Name	Name: Telangana State Industrial Infostructus Corporation United Under HMDA libert
18	Municipality/ Municipal Corporation Name	Name: TSIIC under the limits of HMDE

		Area not within any municipal limits
19.	Surrounding land uses and adjoining/ nearby establishment details	Industrial area.
20.	Is the location proper for the subject industry?	Yes
21.	Is it a standalone Industry in this area? is it a belt for the subject nature of Industry?	It is a belt for the subject nature of lindustry
22.	In case Industry gets closed then does the land can be used for any other purpose?	NA NA

	PHYSICAL DETAILS							
1.	Land Area	As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey				
		75551.73 Sqm (or) 18:669 Accus	75,5355m	75,535 Sqn				
		Area as per mortgage deed:						
	Maria Maria	NA promo						
2.	Any conversion to the land use	Nily Since the 1	noperty's purchases	1 from ISIIC				
3.	Land Type		arsh Land, Reclaimed					
4.	Shape of the Land	☐ Square, ☑ Rectangu	ılar, অ∕Trapezium, □ Tria	angular, □ Trapezoid, □				
5.	Level of Land	On road level, □ Bel	ow road level, □ Above i	oad level, NA				
6.	Frontage to depth ratio	☑ Normal frontage, □	Less frontage, Large fr	ontage, □ NA				
7.	Are Boundaries matched	Yes, □ No, □ No rel	evant papers available to	match the boundaries,				
	And the second	The same of the sa	tioned in available docume lands so not possible to	and the second second				
8.	Is Independent access available to the property	Clear independent access is available, Access is available in sharing of other adjoining property, No clear access is available,						
	de Willey put	Access is closed due	to dispute, \square Land locked	i				
9.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	Yes, 🗆 No, 🗆 Only	partially, □ Only with Ten	nporary boundaries,				
10.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	10						
11.	Is complete property mortgaged with the Bank under valuation or only portion of it?	NA	le nown.					
12.	Property possessed by at the time of survey	Surveyed, □ Property was locked, □ Bank sealed, □ Court sealed						
13.	Current activity carried out in the property	✓ Industrial, □ Vacan	t, □ Locked, □ Sealed □	Any other use:				

18///	BUILDING/ CONSTRUCTION/ UTLITY DETAILS							
	Construction Status	Built-up property in u	se, 🗆 Under	construction	, 🗆 No	construction		
2.	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed	As per			er site survey		
	RCC		226.	3 Sft	720	5.3 SIt		
	Shed	3 she do la	2,68,66	3.44 387	2,5%	333.54 St		
3.	Building Type	RCC Framed Structu						
		Ordinary brick wall structure, Shed mounted on Iron trusses &						
		☐ Scrap abandoned str	ucture	-Autom				
4.	Appearance/ Condition of the	Internal - Excellent,	Very Good	d, 🗆 Good,	□ Ordi	nary,		
119	Building	Average, Poor Und	-			tadai		
	THE RESERVE TO SERVE	External - Excellent,			□ Ordi	nary,		
		Average, Poor Und						
5.	Maintenance of the Building	✓ Very Good, □ Average	ge, □ Poor, □	Under con	structio	n dear old		
6.	Age of Building/ Recent Improvements done	Shed-1 - 97 Shed-2 - 3	Years old	shed-3	- a	Years old		
7.	Maintenance of the Building	☑ Very Good, ☐ Average	ge, 🗆 Poor			IL SUPER		
8.	Any defects in the building	☐ Maintenance issues,	☐ Finishing i	ssues, 🗆 Se	epage	issues, □ Water		
	NA	supply issues, Electri	city issues, [Structural i	ssues,	☐ Visible cracks		
9.	Any violation done in the	☐ Construction done w	ithout Map,	Constructi	on not	as per approved		
	property	Map, □ Extra covered without sanctioned Map, □ Joined adjacent						
	144	property, Encroached	d adjacent ar	ea illegally	1	VIL		
10.	Boundary Wall (Only for individual property)	Wes, □ No, □ Comm						
	A Control of the A		Height	Width		Finish		
	Alrowland,	1223,78 1 6	feet	\$	1"	Balik Masonly		
11.	Garden/ Landscaping	☑ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Beautif	ful, Ordina	у				
12.	Parking facilities	☑ Available within the property						
		□ Not available within t	he property	□ On ro	ad, □	Acute parking		
13.	Special Comments if any	God in	dustrid	prope	15			

NOTE: Use table below to mention the individual building/ shed/ blocks details. Mentioned Type of construction (RCC/ Corrugated GI Shed Mounted on Brick Wall or Iron Pillars & Trusses/ Corrugated Colored GI Shed/ Simple GI Shed/ Simple Tin Shed), Height & Area of each block in the table below.

S.No.	Block/ Building Name	Total Slabs/ Floors	Floor wise height	Year of construct ion	Type of construction	Structure condition	Area Sq.ft
- 1	Shed-1	1	Appro 26/ht	2015	Shed PED	Good	27,500S/L
2	Shed-2	1	do -	2021	Shed BED	Good	77,500St
2	Shed -3	1	26 ht	2022	Shed Pad	600cl	1,03,333.54
4	Utilities Shed	1	15 heys		Shed PE	Good	10,320.6
5	gate office	1	10'4" het.	ROIS	RCC GFdy	Good	726.25/6
					011		
		- 11					
	11/20						
1			7		- F.	1111	
	R W	111	at he				

LAND RATES INFORMATION DETAILS

Gather information on the basis of the factors like Area location, Property location, Floor level, Block, Position, Frontage, Width of lane/ road in front of the property, Nearby development

1.	Demand & Supply con the Market for such pro		□ Very Good, ☑ G		
2.	At what True rate Own		V		
2.	The state of the s	ier	Year of	03.12.2016	
	bought this Property		purchase		
116			Purchase Price	Rs. 5,60,07,000	- bublishe
3.	Minimum Rate in the I	ocality	Rs. 7,100 /	- ba Som - Refer TSI	1 alabola
4.	Maximum Rate in the	locality	PL 8,000/-	pa sam - local ende	Fy 23-24
5.	Purchase Price Rs. 5,60,07,000 Minimum Rate in the locality Rs. 7,100 f pa Sgm - Refer T Maximum Rate in the locality Ps. 8,000 f pa Sgm - local and Local Information gathered during Site survey (Minimum 2 enquiries are must): 1. Name: Realty Sealty Sealty			nimum 2 enquiries are must):	
	1. Name:	Bes	+ Reality S	eavices	
1	Contact No.	99	66899879.	7013979738	. 11 0
	Sale Purchase Rate	1	to besint	transaction du Indus	frid lands.
	Rental Rate	T	32 IC W	7013979738 transactions on Indus hels is God body allot	f land
	Comments	to	mountaial	we in the year area attaches 2)	
		of	D L O.	in lindown than	aid year.
		CA	a deli De	ottocks O)	0
7	2. Name:	H	ie brokul	Frate fixed by TSI	ch
	Contact No.		R	7100L Par Sam.	
	Sale Purchase Rate				
	Rental Rate		1 - 14 1 1 1 1		
	Comments				
-	The State of		199		1000
-	3. Name:				
-	Contact No.				
	Sale Purchase Rate				
					-
	Rental Rate				4
	Comments				1000000
	1 4 4 4 7 3				
		Till 1			No. of the last of

Surveyor Name:

Signature:

Date:

D. MOHAKT AND PAYAHAH

B. Tech. M.Sc. (VAL) FIV. FIE

(Govt. Regd. Valuer-CCIT/518

(Chartered Engineer-CIVIL)

CASE NO.

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that the property is inspected in front of me and I have provided all the information true related to the property to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I haven't given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9999597597. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name:

Signature:

Mobile No.:

Date:

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by the organization. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer or given the customer any wrong or false information or have made any false claims for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need or requirement by distorting the facts. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

Surveyor Name:

Signature:

Date:

CASE NO.

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice I have worked on the Valuation work of this case. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever may be the reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company shall take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

Preparer Name:

Signature:

Date: